

बिहर BÎHAR

SL. No. 10173 1419122 1000)

Name Curan - man Run (41)

Add (41)

Add (41)

April 17 (41)

Dinesh Kr. Gupta/ Stemp Vender, Collectorate Patna LN.51/87

PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE (UNCONDITIONAL)

BANK Guarantee No.	0352_BG_117_22 (Further ref 256GPGE222725001)
Date Of Bank Guarantee	28/09/2022 (Twenty Eighth Day of September Two Thousand Twenty-Two)
Validity Of Bank Guarantee	27/09/2023(Twenty Seventh Day of September Two Thousand Twenty-Three)
Claim Period OF Bank Guarantee	27/09/2023(Twenty Seventh Day of September Two Thousand Twenty-Three)
Amount Of Bank Guarantee	Rs.32,73,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Only)

To, Executive Engineer, R.W.D., Warks Division, Sheikhpura

WHEREAS, Sri Rajeev Kumar, K-125, P. C. Colony, Hanuman Nagar, Kankarbagh, Patna = 800020 (Bihar) [name and address of Contractor] (hereafter ealled "the Contractor") has undertaken, in pursuance of Contract No. 1551 dated





13/09/2022 to execute Output and Performance Based Rural Roads Maintenance Contract for T01 Bhadaus More To Koyla Path under Works Division, Sheikhpura [name of Contract and brief description of Works] (hereinafter called "the Contract").

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Contractor such a Bank Guarantee:

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the Contractor, up to a total of Rs.32,73,000/- Jamount of guarantee] (in words) (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Only), such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without eavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs. 32.73.000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Only) [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the same at the contract up of the Works to be performed there under or of any of the Unitract documents which may be made between you and the Contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee shall be valid until 28 days from the date of expiry of the Defects Liability Period.

The Guarantor Bank hereby confirms that it is on the SFMS (Structural Finance Messaging System) Platform and shall invariably send an advice of this Bank Guarantee to the designated bank SBI having following details:

Sr No.	Particulars	Details
	Name of the Beneficiary	Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Sheikhpura
ב	Name of the Bank	STATE BANK OF INDIA. VISHESHVESARAIYA BHAWAN CAMPUS, BAILEY ROAD. PATNA
3	IFSC Code	SBIN0006379

Notwithstanding anything contained herein

 Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs. 32,73,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Only)

(ii) This Bank Guarantee is valid up to 27/09;2023 and

Patna Main Branch, Patna-1

2 For BG-0352_BG_117_32

TRAPA Manager deal-1

We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee only and only if you serve upon us a written claim or demand on or before 27/09/2023 (Twenty Seventh Day of September Two Thousand Twenty-Three).

Manager

Signature and Seal of the

Name of Bank: - CANARA BANKina Main Branch, paine-1

Address: - SOUTH GANDHI MAIDAN, PATNA

Date: - 28-09-2022

BG - 0352 BG 117 22